
Name Website Twitter Book Additional Information 
Ace Antonio Hall https://www.aantoniohall.com/ @nzondi3 Confessions of Sylvia Slayer Adult, Horror 
adrienne maree brown http://adriennemareebrown.net/ @adriennemaree Octavias Brood Blog, poems, speaker, editor
Agnes Gomillion https://agnesgomillion.com/ @AgnesGomillion The Record Keeper Afro-Futuristic series 
Alaya Dawn Johnson http://www.alayadawnjohnson.com/ @alayadj Trouble with Saints Speculative Fiction / Fantasy 
Alicia McCalla https://aliciamccalla.com/ @AliciaMcCalla Breaking Free Sci-Fi & Fantasy 
Andrea Hairston http://andreahairston.com/ @AAHairsto Master of Poisons Sci-Fi & Fantasy 
Ayize Jama-Everet https://ayizejamaeverett.com/ @AyizeJamaEveret The Liminal People "Science fiction, romance, action, spirituality, and philosophical questions with uncomfortable answers"
Ben Okri https://benokri.co.uk/ @BenOkri The Age of Magic Writes across multiple genres 
Bill Campell http://rosariumpublishing.com/people/bill-campbell.html @rosiarumbill Koontown Killing Kaper Speculative Fiction, anti-racism satire 
Brandon O'Brien https://www.brandonobrien.space/ @therisingtithes Various Speculative Fiction: short stories, poems, and essays 
Brent C. Lambert https://www.goodreads.com/author/show/14052986.Brent_Lambert @BrentCLambert Dreamer's Syndrome: New World Navigation Speculative Fiction, manages social media for FIYAH Magazine 
C. L. Polk https://clpolk.com/ @clpolk Witchmark Fanatasy author 
Cadwell Turnbull https://cadwellturnbull.com/ @cadwellTurnbull The Lesson Science Fiction author, including short stories
Celeste Rita Baker http://celesteritabaker.com/ @tenwest522 Back, Belly, & Side "Speculative Fiction, Magical Realism and Reality Based Fiction in which she writes in Standard English and in Caribbean dialect"
Cerece Rennie Murphy https://www.cerecerenniemurphy.com/ @cerecermurphy Order of the Seers Science Fiction, Historical Fiction, and Fantasy
Charles Saunders https://differentdrumming.com/ Imaro "Sword & Soul" 
Charlie J. Eskew https://scribeholic.wixsite.com/mysite @CJEskew Tales of the Astonishing Black Spark Superhero / Science Fiction 
Chesya Burke www.thechesyaburke.com @ChesyaBurkePhD Let's Play White Speculative fiction, primarily short stories (has been an editor on a ton of collections) 
Constance Burris https://www.constanceburris.com/ @constanceburris Coal Horror, Science Fiction, and Fantasy 
Craig Laurance Gidney https://craiglaurancegidney.com/ @ethereallad A Spectral Hue Speculative Fiction
Danny Lore http://dannylore.com/ @weredawgz Queen of Bad Dreams (Comic) Comics and Short Stories: Contemporary speculative fiction
DaVaun Sanders https://davaunsanders.com/ @davaunsanders The Seedbearing Prince (Series) YA Sci-Fi/Fantasy (Editor of FIYAH Magazine, too) 
David Walker https://davidfwalker.com/ @DavidWalker1201 Bitter Root Comics and Graphic Novels 
Dhonielle Clayton https://www.dhonielleclayton.com/ @brownbookworm The Belles (Series) YA Fantasy 
Eboni J Dunbar https://ebonidunbar.com/ @sugoionna87 Stone and Steel Queer and Black speculative fiction (reviewer, also) 
Eden Royce http://edenroyce.com/ @edenroyce
Edward A. Hall @EdwardAHall Mothership: Tales from Afrofuturism and Beyond Short stories 
Errick Nunnally http://errick-nunnally.squarespace.com/ @ericknunnally Lightning Wears a Red Cape Science Fiction and horror
Eva V. Roslin https://evaroslin.com/ @evaroslin
Evan Winter http://evanwinter.com/ @EvanWinter Rage of Dragons Epic Fantasy (Rage of Dragons = Game of Thrones + Gladiator) 
Gerald L. Coleman https://geraldlcoleman.com/ @iconiclast When Night Falls
Helen Oyeyemi http://helenoyeyemi.com/ Boy, Snow, Bird Speculative Fiction 
Jasmine Silvera https://www.jasminesilvera.com/ @jassilvera Binding Shadow Horror, Speculative Fiction, Romance (Writes about things that go bump in the night, including headboards)
Jennifer Marie Brissett http://www.jennbrissett.com/ @jennbrissett Elysium Speculative Fiction 
Jesmyn Ward jesmimi.blogspot.com @jesmimi Sing, Unburied, Sing Speculative Fiction 
Jessica Guess https://blackgirlsguidetohorror.com/ @jessiguess90 Cirque Berserk Horror
Jewell Gomez http://www.jewellegomez.com/ @VampyreVamp The Gilda Stories Queer, Speculative Fiction (Fantasy) 
John Edward Lawson johnlawson.org @bizarroguy Last Burn in Hell https://johnlawson.org/novels/last-burn-in-hell/
John Ira Jennings @JIJennings Blue Hand Mojo (Series) Speculative Fiction 
Justin Key https://justinckey.com/ @JustinKey_MD Short Stories & Essays Speculative Fiction 
Justina Ireland http://justinaireland.com/ @justinaireland Dread Nation Horror (zombies), Star Wars 
K. Ceres Wright kcereswright.com @kcereswright Cog https://t.co/hUUmRxy3di?amp=1
K. Tempest Bradford http://tempest.fluidartist.com/ @tinytempest Until Forgiveness Comes Speculative Fiction: Fantasy, Sci-Fi, Steampunk 
Kaleb Russell https://www.fiyahlitmag.com/ @ImpreciseWords Acquiring Editor of FIYAH Quarterly Speculative Fiction magazine 
Karen Lord https://karenlord.wordpress.com/ @drkarenlord The Galaxy Game Science Fiction
Kenesha Williams https://www.keneshawilliams.com/ @keneshaisdope Blood Debt Horror, Vampires, also writes for Black Girl Magic Lit Magazine 
Khaalidah http://www.khaalidah.com/ @khaalidah Short Stories & Essays Speculative Fiction 
Kiini Ibura Salaam https://kiiniibura.com/ @KiiniIbura When The World Wounds Speculative Fiction, erotica, creative non-fiction
Kinitra Brooks, PhD http://www.kinitradbrooks.com/ @kickrocks707 Sycorax's Daughter Speculative Fiction, anthologies 
Kirsten Imani Kasai http://www.kirstenimanikasai.com/ @kirstenikasai The House of Erzulie Speculative Fiction, Genre Fiction
Kyoko M. https://shewhowritesmonsters.com/ @misskyokom Terminus: Tales of the Black Fantastic from the ATL Horror, Short Story anthologies 
L. D. Lewis https://ldlewiswrites.com/ @ellethevillain Short Stories & Essays Founding creator, Art Director, and Project Manager for FIYAH Literary Magazine
L. Marie Wood https://lmariewood.com/ @LMarieWood1 The Promise Keeper Horror, vampires
L. Penelope https://lpenelope.com/ @leslypenelope Song of Blood & Stone Fantasy (and some romance) 
Lamar Giles https://www.lamargiles.com/ @LRGiles The Last Last-Day-of-Summer YA Speculative Fiction
LaShawn M. Wanak https://tbonecafe.wordpress.com/ @TBoneJenkins Short Stories & Essays Fantasy, Science Fiction, Horror
LH Moore https://lhmoorecreative.com/ @ElleHM Short Stories & Essays Speculative Fiction (published in several FIYAH magazines) 
Linda D. Addison http://www.lindaaddisonpoet.com/ @nytebird45 How to Recognize a Demon Has Become Your Friend Horror, Speculative Fiction
LL McKinney https://llmckinney.com/ @ElleOnWords A Blade So Black YA Speculative Fiction
Malon Edwards http://malonedwards.com/ @malonlouis Short Stories Steampunk, urban fantasy; other times horror and cyberpunk
Marc Abbott https://whoismarclabbott.com/ @whoismarcabbott Hell at the Way Station Science Fiction, Horror 
Marlon James https://www.marlonjameswriter.com/ @MarlonJames5 Black Leopard, Red Wolf Speculative Fiction
Maurice Broaddus mauricebroaddus.com @MauriceBroaddus Voices of Martyrs Speculative Fiction
Michele T. Berger https://micheleberger.wordpress.com/ @micheleTBerger Reenu-You Science Fiction 
Michelle R. Lane https://michellerlane.com/ @MichelleRLane Invisible Chains Dark Speculative Fiction 
Milton Davis https://www.mvmediaatl.com/ @thegriot Meji Afrofuturism, Sword and Soul, Steamfunk and more!
Minister Faust https://ministerfaust.com/ @ministerfaust The Alchemists of Kush Afritopianism that draws from myriad ancient African civilisations
N. K. Jemisin http://nkjemisin.com/ @nkjemisin The City We Became Speculative fiction, short stories and novels 
Nalo Hopkinson http://nalohopkinson.com/ @nalo_hopkinson Sister Mine Science Fiction & Fantasy 
Nicole Givens Kurtz https://nicolegivenskurtz.net/ @nicolegkurtz The Soul Cages Science Fiction & Fantasy 
Nikki Woolfolk https://www.nikkiwoolfolk.com/ @NikkiWoolfolk Cinderfella: A Steampunk Fairy Tale Sweet & Steamy Steampunk Series 
Nisi Shawl http://www.nisishawl.com/ @NisiShawl Everfair Science Fiction 
Nnedi Okorafor http://nnedi.com/ @nnedi Binti, Akata Witch Africanfuturism and Africanjujuism
Octavia Butler https://octaviabutler.org/ Fledgling, Kindred, Parable of the Sower & more... Science Fiction 
Oyinkan Braithwaite https://oyinkanbraithwaite.com/ My Sister, the Serial Killer Crime/Thriller 
P. Djèlí Clark https://pdjeliclark.com/ @pdjeliclark The Black Gods Drums Speculative Fiction
Paula D. Ashe https://pauladashe.net/ @pauladashe Visions from the Void (Collection of Short Stories) Dark Speculative Fiction 
R.S.A. Garcia https://rsagarcia.com/ @RSAGarcia Lex Talionis Science Fiction 
Rebecca Roanhorse https://rebeccaroanhorse.com/ @roanhorsebex Trail of Lightning Speculative Fiction 
Rhonda J. Garcia https://t.co/FOPuKwTlOh?amp=1 @rjacksonjoseph Short Stories & Essays Speculative Fiction 
Rivers Solomon https://www.riverssolomon.com/ @cyborgyndroid An Unkindness of Ghosts Literary & Speculative Fiction 
Robert K. Jeffery http://robertkjeffrey.com/ @SYNCHRKJ RET: CON Comic Writer: Science Fiction, Superhero, and Horror
Roseanne A. Brown https://roseanneabrown.com/ @rosiesrambles A Song of Wraiths & Ruin YA: Fantasy 
Samuel R. Delany https://www.samueldelany.com/ Dark Reflections Science Fiction & Fantasy 
Seressia Glass https://seressiaglass.com/ @seressia Shadow Blade Paranormal Romace, Urban Fantasy 
Sheree Renée Thomas https://shereereneethomas.wordpress.com/ @blackpotmojo Nine Bar Blues Speculative Fiction 
Sofia Samatar http://www.sofiasamatar.com/ The Winged History Fantasy
Stafford Battle http://sbattle.com/ @StaffordBattle Rage of the Mamba AFROFutrist Author
Steven Barnes https://stevenbarneslife.wordpress.com/ @StevenBarnes1 Twelve Days Speculative Fiction 
Steven Van Patten laughingblackvampire.com @SVPthinks Killer Genius: She Kills Because She Cares Horror & Dark Fiction 
Suyi Davies Okongbowa http://suyidavies.com/ @IAmSuyiDavies David Mogo, Godhunter African Fantasy and Speculative Fiction 
Ta-Nehisi Coates https://ta-nehisicoates.com/ @NehisiCoates The Water Dancer Speculative Fiction (Twitter is pretty inactive) 
Tade Thompson @tadethompson Rosewater Science Fiction
Tananarive Due https://www.tananarivedue.com/ @tananarivedue My Soul to Keep Black Horror
Tenea Johnson http://www.teneadjohnson.com/ @teneajohnson R/evolution: A Mosaic Novel Science Fiction
teri.zin (Zin E. Rycklyn) https://www.terizin.com/ @intelligentwat The Night Sun Horror
Tobias S. Buckell https://tobiasbuckell.com/ @tobiasbuckell The Trove Science Fiction & Fantasy 
Tochi Onyebuchi https://www.tochionyebuchi.com/ @TochiTrueStory Riot Baby Speculative Fiction
Tonia Thompson https://toniathompson.com/ @missdefying The Dead Circle (Part of Creepy Campfire Quarterly) Horror (Also runs Nightlight podcast: publishing creepy tales by Black writers and acted by Black voice professionals.) 
Tonya Liburd https://thespiderlilly.wordpress.com/ @somesillywowzer Short Stories & Essays Horror, Science Fiction, Fantasy 
Tracey Baptiste https://traceybaptiste.com/ @TraceyBaptiste The Jumbles MG & YA Fantasy 
Troy L. Wiggins https://afrofantasy.net/ @TroyLWiggins Short Stories Speculative Fiction 
Valjeanne Jeffers https://www.vjeffersandqveal.com/ @valjeanne The Switch I & II Steamfunk, Horror, Romance, Speculative Fiction 
Veronica Henry https://veronicahenry.net/ @veronicawrites Short Stories Science Fiction & Fantasy (Featured in FIYAH Magazine) 
Victor Lavalle victorlavalle.com @victorlavalle The Changeling Speculative Fiction, Magical Realism
Violette Meier http://www.violettemeier.com/ @violettemeier Angel Crush Fantasy, Paranormal, and Supernatural Thrillers 
Walidah Imarisha https://www.walidah.com/ @WalidahImarisha Octavias Brood (Editor) Short stories and essays, doing some really cool non-fiction work as well 
Zig Zag Claybourne https://www.writeonrighton.com/ @ZZClaybourne Historical Inaccuracies Science Fiction, Short Stories
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